
LEWIS (4-4, 0-1) -vs- Indianapolis (10-1, 1-0)
3/26/2023 at Indianapolis, IN (Key Stadium)

 
 

 
 
LEWIS Goals: Meltonique Bowen (3); Emily Meredith (2); Sydney Able (1); Carlie Serritella (1); Daniella Winterlik (1) 
Assists: Meltonique Bowen (3); Alyssa Davidson (1) 
 
Indianapolis Goals: Anna Ziemba (7); Jess Soenen (4); Ella Fornek (2); Sage Da Silva (2); Megan Dunn (2); Olivia Bladon (2); Elle Cimini
(1); Malaena Michielin (1); Joey Fowler (1) 
Assists: Megan Dunn (6); Sage Da Silva (4); Jess Soenen (1); Amy Vegh (1); Malaena Michielin (1); Joey Fowler (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Key Stadium
Penalties: Catherine Roney 1st/09:37; Claire Knight 2nd/04:48; Claire Knight 4th/11:11
Officials: Chris Niblock; Jeff McCann; Sydney Gray; Cody Wainscott

Date: 3/26/2023
Attendance: 73

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
LEWIS 1 3 3 1 8
Indianapolis 9 5 4 4 22

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
LEWIS 1 3 5 7 16
Indianapolis 13 9 6 5 33

Shots On Goal
LEWIS 1 3 5 6 15
Indianapolis 11 8 6 5 30

Saves
LEWIS 2 3 2 1 8
Indianapolis 0 0 2 5 7

Turnovers
LEWIS 7 7 3 2 19
Indianapolis 0 2 2 1 5

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
LEWIS 1-2 2-5 1-3 0-1 4-11
Indianapolis 5-5 5-5 3-3 5-5 18-18

Ground Balls
LEWIS 2 1 3 2 8
Indianapolis 5 6 3 3 17

Face Offs
LEWIS 0 0 0 0 0
Indianapolis 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
LEWIS 0 0 0 0 0-0
Indianapolis 0 0 0 0 3-0



LEWIS 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Paige Bracey 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
3 Alyssa Davidson 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
4 Skylar Lucich 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
6 Meltonique Bowen 3 3 6 5 2 1 1 - -
7 Sydney Able 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
9 Carlie Serritella 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 - -
10 Catherine Roney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Ashley Larson 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 - -
24 Claire Knight 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -
26 Emily Meredith 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 - -
33 Olivia Patterson 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 - -
99 Kaitlyn Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Emma Stanek 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
14 Daniella Winterlik 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
20 Amelia Procyk 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
22 Carissa Hoover 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
29 Sedona Holland 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
97 Grace Schmucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 16 8 19 4 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Kaitlyn Palmer 45:00 18 7 L
97 Grace Schmucker 15:00 4 1



Indianapolis 22

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
5 Madison Phillips 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
13 Jess Soenen 4 1 5 6 2 1 0 - -
14 Amy Vegh 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Delaney Stahrr 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
26 Megan Dunn 2 6 8 2 0 0 0 - -
31 Audrey Moran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Olivia Grogan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
33 Malaena Michielin 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
45 Olivia Bladon 2 0 2 4 0 1 0 - -
51 Caroline Krauch 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
60 Anna Ziemba 7 0 7 11 2 0 3 - -
77 Joey Fowler 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Ella Fornek 2 0 2 3 1 0 1 - -
12 Sage Da Silva 2 4 6 2 0 1 0 - -
28 Kat Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
29 Elle Cimini 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
30 Lylian Iman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 22 14 36 33 17 5 11 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Audrey Moran 30:00 4 0 W
30 Lylian Iman 30:00 4 7



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LEWIS UINDY
1st 13:16 Sydney Able Meltonique Bowen 1 0
1st 12:10 Anna Ziemba Joey Fowler 1 1
1st 10:39 Joey Fowler Unassisted 1 2
1st 09:22 Jess Soenen (UP) Megan Dunn 1 3
1st 08:23 Anna Ziemba Sage Da Silva 1 4
1st 07:16 Ella Fornek Megan Dunn 1 5
1st 05:31 Olivia Bladon Sage Da Silva 1 6
1st 03:34 Anna Ziemba Unassisted 1 7
1st 02:11 Anna Ziemba Unassisted 1 8
1st 00:29 Megan Dunn Unassisted 1 9
2nd 13:05 Anna Ziemba Amy Vegh 1 10
2nd 10:19 Anna Ziemba Unassisted 1 11
2nd 07:55 Emily Meredith Meltonique Bowen 2 11
2nd 07:29 Meltonique Bowen Unassisted 3 11
2nd 06:34 Anna Ziemba Megan Dunn 3 12
2nd 04:34 Sage Da Silva (UP) Jess Soenen 3 13
2nd 02:37 Meltonique Bowen Alyssa Davidson 4 13
2nd 00:11 Megan Dunn Sage Da Silva 4 14
3rd 13:04 Jess Soenen Megan Dunn 4 15
3rd 11:03 Carlie Serritella Unassisted 5 15
3rd 09:26 Meltonique Bowen Unassisted 6 15
3rd 06:50 Jess Soenen Unassisted 6 16
3rd 05:14 Ella Fornek Megan Dunn 6 17
3rd 04:03 Emily Meredith Meltonique Bowen 7 17
3rd 00:43 Sage Da Silva Unassisted 7 18
4th 13:35 Jess Soenen Sage Da Silva 7 19
4th 11:00 Olivia Bladon (UP) Malaena Michielin 7 20
4th 08:41 Malaena Michielin Unassisted 7 21
4th 05:45 Elle Cimini Megan Dunn 7 22
4th 03:33 Daniella Winterlik Unassisted 8 22

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:37 LEWIS Catherine Roney 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:48 LEWIS Claire Knight 00:00 YELLOW CARD
4th 11:11 LEWIS Claire Knight 00:00 YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LEWIS Kaitlyn Palmer at goalie for LEWIS.
15:00 UINDY Audrey Moran at goalie for UINDY.
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
14:25 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Alyssa Davidson.
14:10 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
13:41 UINDY Shot by UINDY Anna Ziemba, SAVE Kaitlyn Palmer.
13:38 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Carlie Serritella.
13:24 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
13:16 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Sydney Able (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Meltonique Bowen.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 0
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Carlie Serritella.
12:20 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Skylar Lucich.
12:18 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Joey Fowler.
12:15 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
12:10 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Anna Ziemba, Assist by Joey Fowler.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 1
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Daniella Winterlik.
11:19 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Sydney Able (caused by Caroline Krauch).
11:19 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Caroline Krauch.
10:59 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
10:39 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Joey Fowler.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 2
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Daniella Winterlik.
10:25 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen (caused by Joey Fowler).
-- LEWIS Yellow card on LEWIS Catherine Roney.
09:37 UINDY Free position attempt for UINDY.
09:22 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Jess Soenen (MAN-UP), Assist by Megan Dunn.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 3
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Madison Phillips.
08:47 UINDY Shot by UINDY Anna Ziemba WIDE.
08:42 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Joey Fowler.
08:23 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Anna Ziemba, Assist by Sage Da Silva.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 4
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Carlie Serritella.
07:33 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Paige Bracey (caused by Ella Fornek).
07:30 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Ella Fornek.
07:26 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
07:16 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Ella Fornek, Assist by Megan Dunn.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 5
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
06:34 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Amelia Procyk.
05:59 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
05:31 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Olivia Bladon, Assist by Sage Da Silva.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 6
05:31 LEWIS Timeout by LEWIS.
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Caroline Krauch.
04:48 UINDY Shot by UINDY Anna Ziemba HIT POST.
04:45 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Sedona Holland.
04:26 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
04:25 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Sedona Holland.
03:34 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Anna Ziemba.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 7
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Caroline Krauch.
02:14 UINDY Free position attempt for UINDY.
02:11 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Anna Ziemba (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 8
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Caroline Krauch.



01:00 UINDY Shot by UINDY Olivia Bladon, SAVE Kaitlyn Palmer.
00:56 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Anna Ziemba.
00:29 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Megan Dunn.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 9
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Alyssa Davidson.
00:00 0
15:00 0
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Malaena Michielin.
13:56 UINDY Shot by UINDY Olivia Bladon, SAVE Kaitlyn Palmer.
13:26 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
13:26 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Claire Knight.
13:23 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Amy Vegh.
13:05 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Anna Ziemba, Assist by Amy Vegh.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 10
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Olivia Grogan.
11:55 UINDY Turnover by UINDY Jess Soenen.
11:40 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
11:17 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Alyssa Davidson (caused by Delaney Stahrr).
11:14 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Madison Phillips.
11:04 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
10:19 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Anna Ziemba.

LEWIS 1, Indianapolis 11
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
08:38 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Skylar Lucich (caused by Olivia Grogan).
08:34 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Olivia Grogan.
08:21 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
07:58 UINDY Turnover by UINDY Olivia Bladon (caused by Meltonique Bowen).
07:57 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
07:56 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
07:55 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Emily Meredith, Assist by Meltonique Bowen.

LEWIS 2, Indianapolis 11
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
07:29 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.

LEWIS 3, Indianapolis 11
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Carlie Serritella.
07:03 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Emily Meredith.
06:56 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
06:34 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Anna Ziemba, Assist by Megan Dunn.

LEWIS 3, Indianapolis 12
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Alyssa Davidson.
06:07 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Paige Bracey (caused by Madison Phillips).
06:03 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Madison Phillips.
05:45 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
05:20 UINDY Shot by UINDY Ella Fornek WIDE.
05:01 UINDY Shot by UINDY Jess Soenen, SAVE Kaitlyn Palmer.
04:52 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
04:51 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Claire Knight (caused by Anna Ziemba).
04:48 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Anna Ziemba.
-- LEWIS Yellow card on LEWIS Claire Knight.
04:39 UINDY Free position attempt for UINDY.
04:34 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Sage Da Silva (MAN-UP), Assist by Jess Soenen.

LEWIS 3, Indianapolis 13
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
02:37 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen, Assist by Alyssa Davidson.

LEWIS 4, Indianapolis 13
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Amy Vegh.
01:54 UINDY Shot by UINDY Elle Cimini, SAVE Kaitlyn Palmer.
01:25 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
01:24 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Ashley Larson (caused by Delaney Stahrr).
01:21 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Jess Soenen.
01:00 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.



00:11 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Megan Dunn, Assist by Sage Da Silva.
LEWIS 4, Indianapolis 14

00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 UINDY Lylian Iman at goalie for UINDY.
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Paige Bracey.
14:20 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Emma Stanek, SAVE Lylian Iman.
13:59 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
13:04 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Jess Soenen, Assist by Megan Dunn.

LEWIS 4, Indianapolis 15
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Paige Bracey.
11:08 LEWIS Free position attempt for LEWIS.
11:03 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Carlie Serritella (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

LEWIS 5, Indianapolis 15
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
09:26 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.

LEWIS 6, Indianapolis 15
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Olivia Bladon.
08:40 UINDY Turnover by UINDY Sage Da Silva (caused by Olivia Patterson).
08:33 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Olivia Patterson.
08:21 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
07:38 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Olivia Patterson.
07:35 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Caroline Krauch.
07:17 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
06:50 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Jess Soenen.

LEWIS 6, Indianapolis 16
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Delaney Stahrr.
05:14 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Ella Fornek, Assist by Megan Dunn.

LEWIS 6, Indianapolis 17
-- UINDY Draw control by UINDY Delaney Stahrr.
04:10 UINDY Turnover by UINDY Delaney Stahrr (caused by Skylar Lucich).
04:07 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
04:03 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Emily Meredith, Assist by Meltonique Bowen.

LEWIS 7, Indianapolis 17
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Paige Bracey.
02:55 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Emma Stanek, SAVE Lylian Iman.
02:53 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Caroline Krauch.
02:30 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
01:59 UINDY Shot by UINDY Jess Soenen, SAVE Kaitlyn Palmer.
01:54 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Claire Knight.
01:44 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
01:43 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Claire Knight (caused by Anna Ziemba).
01:38 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Elle Cimini.
01:31 UINDY Shot by UINDY Anna Ziemba, SAVE Kaitlyn Palmer.
01:19 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
01:19 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Ashley Larson (caused by Anna Ziemba).
00:57 UINDY Free position attempt for UINDY.
00:43 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Sage Da Silva.

LEWIS 7, Indianapolis 18
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 LEWIS Grace Schmucker at goalie for LEWIS.
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Daniella Winterlik.
14:30 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Olivia Patterson (caused by Kat Green).
14:28 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Madison Phillips.
14:04 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
13:35 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Jess Soenen, Assist by Sage Da Silva.

LEWIS 7, Indianapolis 19
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
12:07 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen, SAVE Lylian Iman.
11:41 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.



-- LEWIS Yellow card on LEWIS Claire Knight.
11:11 UINDY Free position attempt for UINDY.
11:00 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Olivia Bladon (MAN-UP), Assist by Malaena Michielin.

LEWIS 7, Indianapolis 20
10:28 LEWIS Timeout by LEWIS.
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
09:53 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Alyssa Davidson, SAVE Lylian Iman.
09:48 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Carlie Serritella.
09:47 LEWIS Free position attempt for LEWIS.
09:33 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Carlie Serritella, SAVE Lylian Iman {free position shot}.
09:10 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
08:41 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Malaena Michielin.

LEWIS 7, Indianapolis 21
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Paige Bracey.
06:10 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen, SAVE Lylian Iman.
06:07 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Olivia Grogan.
05:58 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
05:45 UINDY GOAL by UINDY Elle Cimini, Assist by Megan Dunn.

LEWIS 7, Indianapolis 22
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Ashley Larson.
03:33 LEWIS Free position attempt for LEWIS.
03:33 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Daniella Winterlik (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

LEWIS 8, Indianapolis 22
-- LEWIS Draw control by LEWIS Meltonique Bowen.
02:10 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Emily Meredith HIGH.
01:55 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Olivia Patterson, SAVE Lylian Iman.
01:29 UINDY Clear attempt by UINDY good.
01:10 UINDY Shot by UINDY Malaena Michielin, SAVE Grace Schmucker.
01:06 UINDY Ground ball pickup by UINDY Jess Soenen.
00:25 UINDY Turnover by UINDY Caroline Krauch (caused by Ashley Larson).
00:24 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Ashley Larson.
00:20 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
00:20 LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Daniella Winterlik.
00:00 0


